

All Weather Armour Heat Cable Warranty

All Weather Armour, LLC warrants AWA Self Regulating Heat Cable that is installed to be free from defects in material and workmanship effective on the date of the purchase by the original purchaser and shall remain effective for a period of ten (10) years from the date of purchase. The maximum liability of the company is limited to the cost of the original AWA Self Regulating Heat Cable multiplied by the percentage of the warranty period remaining.

Exclusions

The following items are not covered by this warranty:

- Any incidental or consequential damage.
- Any failure that results from an accident, abuse, neglect, or failure to operate or install the product in accordance with the instructions provided in the installation manual and installed by a qualified electrician.
- This warranty may not be transferred and is exclusively to the sole benefit of the original purchaser.

Please note the following warranty conditions:

- AWA Self Regulating Heat Cables must be on a dedicated circuit and protected by a ground fault circuit interrupter (GFCI or GFEP).
- AWA Self Regulating Heat Cables must be tested with a digital ohmmeter before, during and after the installation. The MeggerReadings must be recorded in the printed installation instructions.
- AWA Self Regulating Heat Cables must be installed and connected according to the specifications set out in the US National Electric Code, Part 1 of the Canadian Electric Code and all local/municipal electrical regulations and standards.
- A certified electrician familiar with residential/commercial electrical installation codes and practices must connect AWA Self Regulating Heat Cables to power.



Online Cable Warranty Card Information

Please complete and return this warranty registration card within 10 days to validate your warranty. Note all fields are required except where indicated.

Company (optional)
First Name
Last Name
Phone
Email (required)
Street Address
Address Line 2 (optional)
City
Province/State
Postal/Zip Code
Country
Dealer Purchased From
City Purchased From
Purchase Date
Megger Test Reading Before Install
Megger Test Reading After Install but Before Power Up
Megger Test Reading After Power Up



Contact the installation company to provide details relating to the nature of the defect, the installation and operation of the AWA Self Regulating Heat Cable System, and the date of purchase of the AWA Self Regulating Heat Cable System. After examination of the information provided, the company may advise the owner to proceed as follows:

Deliver or ship the AWA Self Regulating Heat Cable System covered under the warranty to the dealer from whom it was originally purchased, the company's local representative, or direct to the manufacturer.

A retail sales receipt or proof of purchase should accompany the returned AWA Self Regulating Heat Cable System

Freight costs, if any, will be prepaid by the owner.

Disclaimer

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have some legal rights which may vary from state to state or province to province. All Weather Armour, LLC hereby disclaims, and it is a condition of the sale, that there are no implied warranties. Some states and provinces do not allow limitations on an implied warranty so the above limitation may not apply to you.

Manufacturer
All Weather Armour, LLC
W2355 US Hwy 18
Sullivan, Wisconsin 53178